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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1160 972 1805 1621 5558
Semester Credit Hours 15652 5603 24309 9701 55265

First-Time Freshmen 17 5 25 7 54
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 0

All Freshman 298 284 351 353 1286
Sophomore 233 78 332 121 764
Junior 241 102 352 195 890
Senior 283 177 665 388 1513

Undergrads 1055 641 1700 1057 4453
Graduate 91 323 102 558 1074
Doctoral 14 8 3 6 31

White 30 24 44 43 141
Black 19 7 13 6 45
Hispanic 984 859 1650 1509 5002
Asian/Pacific 6 6 6 7 25
American Ind 0 0 0 1 1
International 120 72 90 54 336
Unknown 1 4 2 1 8

Under 18 12 223 19 296 550
18-19 385 45 546 54 1030
20-21 335 70 509 97 1011
22-24 224 164 376 298 1062
25-29 139 180 174 329 822
30-34 34 123 81 232 470
35-39 19 70 56 141 286
40-49 8 70 37 134 249
50-64 4 27 7 38 76
65 and Over 0 0 0 2 2

Texas Counties 1036 908 1718 1587 5249
Foreign Countries 104 61 76 30 271
Other States 20 3 11 4 38

College of Arts & Sciences 606 515 772 700 2593
College of Business Admin 396 262 310 214 1182
College of Education 117 154 560 600 1431
College of Nursing & Health Sci 41 41 163 107 352

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduae Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age

24 22.60 31.40 35.00 24.73 23.80



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 1 25 45 5002 336 8 141 5558
Semester Credit Hours 9 261 549 49650 3376 77 1343 55265

Women 1 13 19 3159 144 3 87 3426
Men 0 12 26 1843 192 5 54 2132

Full Time 0 12 32 2634 210 3 74 2965
Part Time 1 13 13 2368 126 5 67 2593

First-Time Freshmen 0 1 0 50 3 0 0 54
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Freshman 0 7 12 1173 63 2 29 1286
Sophomore 0 4 8 719 16 1 16 764
Junior 0 3 7 839 26 2 13 890
Senior 1 7 13 1399 54 0 39 1513

Undergrad Full-Time 0 10 29 2535 113 3 65 2755
Undergrad Part-Time 1 11 11 1595 46 2 32 1698
Graduate  Full-Time 0 1 2 96 87 0 7 193
Graduate  Part-Time 0 2 1 766 79 3 30 881
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 1 1 3 10 0 2 17
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 0 1 7 1 0 5 14

Under 18 0 3 1 515 23 0 8 550
18-19 0 4 12 959 29 1 25 1030
20-21 0 6 13 903 68 2 19 1011
22-24 0 6 9 924 102 0 21 1062
25-29 0 3 3 728 70 2 16 822
30-34 1 1 1 425 30 1 11 470
35-39 0 1 4 265 7 1 8 286
40-49 0 1 0 217 6 1 24 249
50-64 0 0 2 64 1 0 9 76
65 and Over 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Texas Counties 1 24 34 4977 75 8 130 5249
Foreign Countries 0 0 1 13 257 0 0 271
Other States 0 1 10 12 4 0 11 38

College of Arts & Sciences 0 10 14 2415 84 3 67 2593
College of Business Admin 0 7 12 898 231 3 31 1182
College of Education 1 4 14 1364 13 2 33 1431
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 4 5 325 8 0 10 352



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 271 38 5249 5558
Semester Credit Hours 2804 464 51997 55265

Women 106 15 3305 3426
Men 165 23 1944 2132

Full Time 180 31 2754 2965
Part Time 91 7 2495 2593

First-Time Freshmen 2 0 52 54
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0

All Freshman 42 7 1237 1286
Sophomore 11 3 750 764
Junior 18 4 868 890
Senior 33 14 1466 1513

Undergrad Full-Time 90 26 2639 2755
Undergrad Part-Time 14 2 1682 1698
Graduate  Full-Time 80 4 109 193
Graduate  Part-Time 77 4 800 881
Doctoral  Full-Time 10 1 6 17
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 13 14

White 0 11 130 141
Black 1 10 34 45
Hispanic 13 12 4977 5002
Asian/Pacific 0 1 24 25
American Ind 0 0 1 1
International 257 4 75 336
Unknown 0 0 8 8

Under 18 4 1 545 550
18-19 21 6 1003 1030
20-21 59 9 943 1011
22-24 86 10 966 1062
25-29 62 8 752 822
30-34 29 1 440 470
35-39 6 0 280 286
40-49 4 2 243 249
50-64 0 1 75 76
65 and Over 0 0 2 2

College of Arts & Sciences 48 14 2531 2593
College of Business Admin 212 9 961 1182
College of Education 8 11 1412 1431
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 3 4 345 352



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 1 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Asian/Pacific 6 6 5 4 21 138 92 230
Black 6 13 5 16 40 250 263 513
Hispanic 992 1585 603 950 4130 28002 16738 44740
International 30 57 16 56 159 980 868 1848
Unknown 0 2 2 1 5 29 33 62
White 22 37 10 28 97 638 456 1094

Total A. Undergraduate 1057 1700 641 1055 4453 30046 18450 48496

B. Graduate Asian/Pacific 1 0 1 1 3 7 15 22
Black 0 0 1 2 3 0 21 21
Hispanic 513 62 253 34 862 3280 1582 4862
International 24 33 55 54 166 474 946 1420
Unknown 1 0 2 0 3 6 9 15
White 19 7 11 0 37 152 55 207

Total B. Graduate 558 102 323 91 1074 3919 2628 6547

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 0 1 1 0 9 9
Black 0 0 1 1 2 0 15 15
Hispanic 4 3 3 0 10 39 9 48
International 0 0 1 10 11 0 108 108
White 2 0 3 2 7 6 36 42

Total C. Doctoral 6 3 8 14 31 45 177 222

Total 1621 1805 972 1160 5558 34010 21255 55265


